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ISSA/Grace Kennedy Boys and Girls Champs 2018 - 20/3/2018 to 24/3/2018
National Stadium, Jamaica

Meet Record - Records

Boys 16-19 100 Meter Dash CLASS 1 BC
Boys 16-19 200 Meter Dash CLASS 1 BC
Boys 16-19 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1 BC
Boys 16-19 800 Meter Run CLASS 1 BO
Boys 16-19 1500 Meter Run CLASS 1 B(
Boys 16-19 110 Meter Hurdles CLASS 1
Boys 16-19 400 Meter Hurdles CLASS 1
Boys 16-19 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 1
Boys 16-19 High Jump CLASS 1 BOYS
Boys 16-19 Long Jump CLASS 1 BOYS
Boys 16-19 Triple Jump CLASS 1 BOYS
Boys 16-19 Shot Put CLASS 1 BOYS
Boys 16-19 Discus Throw CLASS 1 BOY
Boys 14-15 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2 B(
Boys 14-15 200 Meter Dash CLASS 2 BC
Boys 14-15 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2 BC
Boys 14-15 800 Meter Run CLASS 2 BO
Boys 14-15 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2 B(
Boys 14-15 110 Meter Hurdles CLASS 2
Boys 14-15 400 Meter Hurdles CLASS 2
Boys 14-15 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 2
Boys 14-15 High Jump CLASS 2 BOYS
Boys 14-15 Long Jump CLASS 2 BOYS
Boys 14-15 Triple Jump CLASS 2 BOYS
Boys 14-15 Shot Put CLASS 2 BOYS
Boys 14-15 Discus Throw CLASS 2 BOY
Boys 10-13 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3 BC
Boys 10-13 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3 BC
Boys 10-13 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3 BC
Boys 10-13 800 Meter Run CLASS 3 BO
Boys 10-13 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3 B(
Boys 10-13 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS 3
Boys 10-13 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 3

Boys 10-13 High Jump CLASS 3 BOYS
Boys 10-13 Long Jump CLASS 3 BOYS
Boys 14-19 5000 Meter Run OPEN
Boys 14-19 4x400 Meter Relay OPEN
Boys 14-19 1600 Sprint Medley OPEN

Boys 14-19 Pole Vault OPEN

Boys 14-19 Decathlon OPEN

Dec: #1 Boys 14-19 100 Meter Run
Dec: #2 Boys 14-19 Long Jump

Dec: #3 Boys 14-19 Shot Put

Dec: #4 Boys 14-19 High Jump

Dec: #5 Boys 14-19 400 Meter Dash
Dec: #6 Boys 14-19 110 Meter Hurdles
Dec: #7 Boys 14-19 Discus Throw
Dec: #8 Boys 14-19 Pole Vault

Dec: #9 Boys 14-19 Javelin Throw
Dec: #10 Boys 14-19 1500 Meter Run
Boys 14-19 2000 Meter Steeplechase OPI
Boys 14-19 Javelin Throw OPEN

Girls 17-18 100 Meter Dash CLASS 1
Girls 17-18 200 Meter Dash CLASS 1
Girls 17-18 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1

10.12
20.25
4493
1:48.84
3:45.54
13.10
49.94
39.08
2.23m
7.87m
16.39m
20.65m
66.88m
10.20
20.80
46.33
1:51.26
3:55.38
13.35
51.44
40.29
2.10m
7.70m
15.05m
18.18m
55.70m
10.79
21.69
48.72
1:58.06
4:14.51
12.87
41.81

1.99m
6.97m

14:18.55

3:06.76
3:24.22

4.46m
6781
10.85
7.09m
15.98m
2.05m
49.80
13.96
46.90m
3.95m
53.77m
4:24.94
5:49.46
64.08m
11.13
22.71
51.13

28/3/2014
2003
28/3/2015
1987
26/3/2010
24/3/2018
23/3/2018
28/3/2015
29/3/2014
1993
18/3/2016
1/4/2017
31/3/2011
23/3/2018
17/3/2016
15/3/2016
28/3/2017
31/3/2017
24/3/2018
31/3/2017
19/3/2016
31/3/2012
1998
24/3/2018
27/3/2014
24/3/2018
23/3/2018
24/3/2018
25/3/2014
29/3/2007
15/3/2013
24/3/2018
29/3/2014

26/3/2015
1996
27/3/2010
28/3/2015
24/3/2018

31/3/2011
16/3/2016
21/3/2018
29/3/2017
21/3/2018
16/3/2016
16/3/2016
29/3/2017
21/3/2018
21/3/2018
21/3/2018
29/3/2017
22/3/2018
29/3/2014
2001
27/3/2004
2006

Zharnel Hughes - Kingston Col
USAIN BOLT - WILLIAM KNIBB
Akeem Bloomfield - Kingston College
SHERWIN BURGESS - VERE TECHNICAL
KEMOY CAMPBELL - BELLEFIELD
Dejour Russell - Calabar
Rovane Williams - Rhodes Hall
Calabar High - Calabar High
Christoffe Bryan - Wolmer's Hig
LEON GORDON - VERE TECHNICAL
Obrien Wasome - JC
Kevin Nedrick - Petersfield
Travis Smikle - CALABAR HIGH
Sachin Dennis - STETHS
Christopher Taylor - Calabar
Christopher Taylor - Calabar
Kimar Farquharson - Calabar High
Kevroy Venson - Calabar
Vashaun Vascianna - St. Jago
Jeremy Farr - Wolmer's
Calabar High - Calabar
CHRISTOFFE BRYAN - WOLMERS BOYS
PAUL THOMPSON - MUNRO
Apalos Edwards - JC
Warren Barrett - Cornwall Col
Romaine Beckford - Buff Bay
Bouwahjgie Nkrumie - KC
Adrian Kerr - KC
Christopher Taylor - Calabar High
WAQAR DACOSTA - JAMAICA COLLEGE
Jauavney James - St. Elizabet
Neil-matthew Sutherland - JC
Calabar High - Calabar High

C Taylor, M Stephens, T Wilson, B Heath
Lamar Reid - Calabar High
PAUL THOMPSON - MUNRO
KEMOY CAMPBELL - BELLEFIELD
Calabar High - Calabar High
Kingston College - KC

C Rowe, ] BLACK, K Mcpherson, K Dewar
Xavier Boland - KINGSTON COLLEGE
Marcus Brown - Morant Bay
Devar Clayton - Petersfield
Wikenson Fenelon - Jamaica Coll
Devar Clayton - Petersfield
Asani Hylton - Rhodes Hall
Marcus Brown - Morant Bay
Lafranz Campbell - Calabar High
Devar Clayton - Petersfield
Wikenson Fenelon - JC
Brandon Mclaren - Rusea's High
Kerol Manning - Grange Hill
Rodgers Aryamanya - KC
Devon Spencer - St. Elizabet
VERONICA CAMPBELL-BROWN - VERE TECHNICAL
SIMONE FACEY - VERE TECHNICAL
SONITA SUTHERLAND - HOLWOOD
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ISSA/Grace Kennedy Boys and Girls Champs 2018 - 20/3/2018 to 24/3/2018
National Stadium, Jamaica

Meet Record - Records

46 Girls 17-18 800 Meter Run CLASS 1 2:03.75 27/3/2004 KAYANN THOMPSON - EDWIN ALLEN
47 Girls 17-18 1500 Meter Run CLASS 1 4:29.81 26/3/2010 NATOYA GOULE - MANCHESTER
48 Girls 17-18 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS 1 13.12  1/4/2017  Gabrielle McDonald - Edwin Allen
49 Girls 17-18 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 1 44.17 29/3/2014  Edwin Allen High - Edwin Allen

C Williams, S Cameron, C Haughton, C Allen
50 Girls 17-18 High Jump CLASS 1 1.86m 30/3/2012 CHANICE PORTER - MANCHESTER
51 Girls 17-18 Long Jump CLASS 1 6.52m  31/3/2012 CHANICE PORTER - MANCHESTER
52 Girls 17-18 Shot Put CLASS 1 14.93m 24/3/2018  Fiona Richards - Edwin Allen
53 Girls 17-18 Discus Throw CLASS 1 53.04m 29/3/2017  Fiona Richards - Edwin Allen
54 Girls 15-16 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2 11.16  23/3/2018 Kevona Davis - Edwin Allen
55 Girls 15-16 200 Meter Dash CLASS 2 22.72  24/3/2018 Kevona Davis - Edwin Allen
56 Girls 15-16 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2 51.62  2/4/2011  CHRIS-ANN GORDON - HOLMWOOD
57 Girls 15-16 800 Meter Run CLASS 2 2:07.74 2001 CARLENE ROBINSON - CHRISTIANA HIGH
58 Girls 15-16 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2 4:32.10 1993 EVETTE TURNER - VERE TECNICAL
59 Girls 15-16 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS 2 12.95 24/3/2018 Ray-donna Lee - Hydel
60 Girls 15-16 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 2 44.88 28/3/2015  Edwin Allen High - Edwin Allen
61 Girls 15-16 High Jump CLASS 2 1.83m 2000 SHEREE FRANCIS - VERE TECHNICAL
62 Girls 15-16 Long Jump CLASS 2 6.43m 25/3/2010 CHANICE PORTER - MANCHESTER
63 Girls 15-16 Shot Put CLASS 2 15.99m 21/3/2018  Danielle Sloley - Immaculate
64 Girls 15-16 Discus Throw CLASS 2 46.69m  23/3/2018  Marie Forbes - VERE
65 Girls 13-14 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3 11.50 30/3/2012 SHAUNA HELPS - WOLMERS
66 Girls 13-14 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3 23.07 1/4/2017  Kevona Davis - Edwin Allen
67 Girls 13-14 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3 52.52 2001 ANNEISHA MCLAUGHLIN - HOLMWOOD
68 Girls 13-14 800 Meter Run CLASS 3 2:09.60 2006 NATOYA GOULE - MANCHESTER
69 Girls 13-14 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3 4:20.20 1992 EVETTE TURNER - VERE TECHNICAL
70 Girls 13-14 80 Meter Hurdles CLASS 3 10.98 31/3/2017  Crystal Morrison - St. Jago
71 Girls 13-14 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 3 4471 24/3/2018  Edwin Allen High - Edwin Allen

S Myles, B Bridge, B Hall, T Clayton
72 Girls 13-14 High Jump CLASS 3 1.80m 22/3/2018  Shantae Foreman - Excelsior
73 Girls 13-14 Long Jump CLASS 3 6.06m 31/3/2012 SAMARA SPENCER - HYDEL
74 Girls 13-14 Discus Throw CLASS 3 42.28m 30/3/2012 PAUL-ANN GAYLE - EDWIN ALLEN
75 Girls 10-12 100 Meter Dash CLASS 4 11.75 15/3/2013  Kimone Shaw - St. Jago Hig
76 Girls 10-12 200 Meter Dash CLASS 4 23.72  1/4/2017  Brianna Lyston - St. Jago
77 Girls 10-12 70 Meter Hurdles CLASS 4 10.41  1/4/2017  Danae Nembhard - St. Jago
78 Girls 10-12 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 4 46.23  1/4/2017  St. Jago High - St. Jago
79 Girls 10-12 High Jump CLASS 4 1.67m 30/3/2012  SHIAN SALMON - HYDEL
80 Girls 10-12 Long Jump CLASS 4 5.52m 13/3/2008 OPAL JAMES - STETHS
81 Girls 13-19 3000 Meter Run OPEN 9:48.06 1992 EVETTE TURNER - VERE TECHNICAL
82 Girls 13-19 400 Meter Hurdles OPEN 55.78 23/3/2018  Shiann Salmon - Hydel
83 Girls 13-19 4x400 Meter Relay OPEN 3:30.51 16/3/2013  Vere Technical High - Vere Technic
84 Girls 13-19 1600 Sprint Medley OPEN 3:57.58 1/4/2017  Spaldings High - Spaldings
85 Girls 13-19 Triple Jump OPEN 13.52m  28/3/2007 KIMBERLY WILLIAMS - VERE TECHNICAL
86 Girls 13-19 Javelin Throw OPEN 47.85m 30/3/2007 TANESHA BLAIR - HOLMWOOD TECH
87 Girls 13-19 Heptathlon OPEN 5411 2008 SALCIA SLACK - HOLMWOOD TECH
87 Hept: #1 Girls 13-19 100 Meter Hurdles 14.17 23/3/2018  Ashanti Moore - Hydel
87 Hept: #2 Girls 13-19 High Jump 1.78m  23/3/2018  Thaila Wilson - VERE
87 Hept: #3 Girls 13-19 Shot Put 13.54m 18/3/2016  Janell Fullerton - St. Jago
87 Hept: #4 Girls 13-19 200 Meter Run 24.08 23/3/2018  Peter-gay Mckenzie - Edwin Allen
87 Hept: #5 Girls 13-19 Long Jump 543m 23/3/2018  Ashanti Moore - Hydel
87 Hept: #6 Girls 13-19 Javelin Throw 35.86m 31/3/2017  Judeen Aird - Petersfield
87 Hept: #7 Girls 13-19 800 Meter Run 2:24.77 31/3/2017  Jamila Alexander - Mannings

88 Girls 13-19 2000 Meter Steeplechase OPE  7:01.07  28/3/2012  Desreen Montaque - EDWIN ALLEN HIGH



