

ISSA/Grace Kennedy Boys and Girls Champs 2018 - 20/3/2018 to 24/3/2018
National Stadium, Jamaica

Meet Record - Records

1	Boys 16-19 100 Meter Dash CLASS 1 BC	10.12	28/3/2014	Zharnel Hughes - Kingston Col
2	Boys 16-19 200 Meter Dash CLASS 1 BC	20.25	2003	USAIN BOLT - WILLIAM KNIBB
3	Boys 16-19 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1 BC	44.93	28/3/2015	Akeem Bloomfield - Kingston College
4	Boys 16-19 800 Meter Run CLASS 1 BO	1:48.84	1987	SHERWIN BURGESS - VERE TECHNICAL
5	Boys 16-19 1500 Meter Run CLASS 1 BC	3:45.54	26/3/2010	KEMOY CAMPBELL - BELLEFIELD
6	Boys 16-19 110 Meter Hurdles CLASS 1	13.10	24/3/2018	Dejour Russell - Calabar
7	Boys 16-19 400 Meter Hurdles CLASS 1	49.94	23/3/2018	Rovane Williams - Rhodes Hall
8	Boys 16-19 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 1	39.08	28/3/2015	Calabar High - Calabar High
9	Boys 16-19 High Jump CLASS 1 BOYS	2.23m	29/3/2014	Christoffe Bryan - Wolmer's Hig
10	Boys 16-19 Long Jump CLASS 1 BOYS	7.87m	1993	LEON GORDON - VERE TECHNICAL
11	Boys 16-19 Triple Jump CLASS 1 BOYS	16.39m	18/3/2016	Obrien Wasome - JC
12	Boys 16-19 Shot Put CLASS 1 BOYS	20.65m	1/4/2017	Kevin Nedrick - Petersfield
13	Boys 16-19 Discus Throw CLASS 1 BOY	66.88m	31/3/2011	Travis Smikle - CALABAR HIGH
14	Boys 14-15 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2 BC	10.20	23/3/2018	Sachin Dennis - STETHS
15	Boys 14-15 200 Meter Dash CLASS 2 BC	20.80	17/3/2016	Christopher Taylor - Calabar
16	Boys 14-15 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2 BC	46.33	15/3/2016	Christopher Taylor - Calabar
17	Boys 14-15 800 Meter Run CLASS 2 BO	1:51.26	28/3/2017	Kimar Farquharson - Calabar High
18	Boys 14-15 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2 BC	3:55.38	31/3/2017	Kevroy Venson - Calabar
19	Boys 14-15 110 Meter Hurdles CLASS 2	13.35	24/3/2018	Vashaun Vascianna - St. Jago
20	Boys 14-15 400 Meter Hurdles CLASS 2	51.44	31/3/2017	Jeremy Farr - Wolmer's
21	Boys 14-15 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 2	40.29	19/3/2016	Calabar High - Calabar
22	Boys 14-15 High Jump CLASS 2 BOYS	2.10m	31/3/2012	CHRISTOFFE BRYAN - WOLMERS BOYS
23	Boys 14-15 Long Jump CLASS 2 BOYS	7.70m	1998	PAUL THOMPSON - MUNRO
24	Boys 14-15 Triple Jump CLASS 2 BOYS	15.05m	24/3/2018	Apalos Edwards - JC
25	Boys 14-15 Shot Put CLASS 2 BOYS	18.18m	27/3/2014	Warren Barrett - Cornwall Col
26	Boys 14-15 Discus Throw CLASS 2 BOY	55.70m	24/3/2018	Romaine Beckford - Buff Bay
27	Boys 10-13 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3 BC	10.79	23/3/2018	Bouwahjgie Nkrumie - KC
28	Boys 10-13 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3 BC	21.69	24/3/2018	Adrian Kerr - KC
29	Boys 10-13 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3 BC	48.72	25/3/2014	Christopher Taylor - Calabar High
30	Boys 10-13 800 Meter Run CLASS 3 BO	1:58.06	29/3/2007	WAQAR DACOSTA - JAMAICA COLLEGE
31	Boys 10-13 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3 BC	4:14.51	15/3/2013	Jauavney James - St. Elizabet
32	Boys 10-13 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS 3	12.87	24/3/2018	Neil-matthew Sutherland - JC
33	Boys 10-13 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 3	41.81	29/3/2014	Calabar High - Calabar High C Taylor, M Stephens, T Wilson, B Heath
34	Boys 10-13 High Jump CLASS 3 BOYS	1.99m	26/3/2015	Lamar Reid - Calabar High
35	Boys 10-13 Long Jump CLASS 3 BOYS	6.97m	1996	PAUL THOMPSON - MUNRO
36	Boys 14-19 5000 Meter Run OPEN	14:18.55	27/3/2010	KEMOY CAMPBELL - BELLEFIELD
37	Boys 14-19 4x400 Meter Relay OPEN	3:06.76	28/3/2015	Calabar High - Calabar High
38	Boys 14-19 1600 Sprint Medley OPEN	3:24.22	24/3/2018	Kingston College - KC C Rowe, J BLACK, K Mcpherson, K Dewar
39	Boys 14-19 Pole Vault OPEN	4.46m	31/3/2011	Xavier Boland - KINGSTON COLLEGE
40	Boys 14-19 Decathlon OPEN	6781	16/3/2016	Marcus Brown - Morant Bay
40	Dec: #1 Boys 14-19 100 Meter Run	10.85	21/3/2018	Devar Clayton - Petersfield
40	Dec: #2 Boys 14-19 Long Jump	7.09m	29/3/2017	Wikenson Fenelon - Jamaica Coll
40	Dec: #3 Boys 14-19 Shot Put	15.98m	21/3/2018	Devar Clayton - Petersfield
40	Dec: #4 Boys 14-19 High Jump	2.05m	16/3/2016	Asani Hylton - Rhodes Hall
40	Dec: #5 Boys 14-19 400 Meter Dash	49.80	16/3/2016	Marcus Brown - Morant Bay
40	Dec: #6 Boys 14-19 110 Meter Hurdles	13.96	29/3/2017	Lafranz Campbell - Calabar High
40	Dec: #7 Boys 14-19 Discus Throw	46.90m	21/3/2018	Devar Clayton - Petersfield
40	Dec: #8 Boys 14-19 Pole Vault	3.95m	21/3/2018	Wikenson Fenelon - JC
40	Dec: #9 Boys 14-19 Javelin Throw	53.77m	21/3/2018	Brandon McLaren - Rusea's High
40	Dec: #10 Boys 14-19 1500 Meter Run	4:24.94	29/3/2017	Kerol Manning - Grange Hill
41	Boys 14-19 2000 Meter Steeplechase OPI	5:49.46	22/3/2018	Rodgers Aryamanya - KC
42	Boys 14-19 Javelin Throw OPEN	64.08m	29/3/2014	Devon Spencer - St. Elizabet
43	Girls 17-18 100 Meter Dash CLASS 1	11.13	2001	VERONICA CAMPBELL-BROWN - VERE TECHNICAL
44	Girls 17-18 200 Meter Dash CLASS 1	22.71	27/3/2004	SIMONE FACEY - VERE TECHNICAL
45	Girls 17-18 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1	51.13	2006	SONITA SUTHERLAND - HOLWOOD

ISSA/Grace Kennedy Boys and Girls Champs 2018 - 20/3/2018 to 24/3/2018
National Stadium, Jamaica

Meet Record - Records

46	Girls 17-18 800 Meter Run CLASS 1	2:03.75	27/3/2004	KAYANN THOMPSON - EDWIN ALLEN
47	Girls 17-18 1500 Meter Run CLASS 1	4:29.81	26/3/2010	NATOYA GOULE - MANCHESTER
48	Girls 17-18 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS 1	13.12	1/4/2017	Gabrielle McDonald - Edwin Allen
49	Girls 17-18 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 1	44.17	29/3/2014	Edwin Allen High - Edwin Allen C Williams, S Cameron, C Haughton, C Allen
50	Girls 17-18 High Jump CLASS 1	1.86m	30/3/2012	CHANICE PORTER - MANCHESTER
51	Girls 17-18 Long Jump CLASS 1	6.52m	31/3/2012	CHANICE PORTER - MANCHESTER
52	Girls 17-18 Shot Put CLASS 1	14.93m	24/3/2018	Fiona Richards - Edwin Allen
53	Girls 17-18 Discus Throw CLASS 1	53.04m	29/3/2017	Fiona Richards - Edwin Allen
54	Girls 15-16 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2	11.16	23/3/2018	Kevona Davis - Edwin Allen
55	Girls 15-16 200 Meter Dash CLASS 2	22.72	24/3/2018	Kevona Davis - Edwin Allen
56	Girls 15-16 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2	51.62	2/4/2011	CHRIS-ANN GORDON - HOLMWOOD
57	Girls 15-16 800 Meter Run CLASS 2	2:07.74	2001	CARLENE ROBINSON - CHRISTIANA HIGH
58	Girls 15-16 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2	4:32.10	1993	EVETTE TURNER - VERE TECHNICAL
59	Girls 15-16 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS 2	12.95	24/3/2018	Ray-donna Lee - Hydel
60	Girls 15-16 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 2	44.88	28/3/2015	Edwin Allen High - Edwin Allen
61	Girls 15-16 High Jump CLASS 2	1.83m	2000	SHEREE FRANCIS - VERE TECHNICAL
62	Girls 15-16 Long Jump CLASS 2	6.43m	25/3/2010	CHANICE PORTER - MANCHESTER
63	Girls 15-16 Shot Put CLASS 2	15.99m	21/3/2018	Danielle Sloley - Immaculate
64	Girls 15-16 Discus Throw CLASS 2	46.69m	23/3/2018	Marie Forbes - VERE
65	Girls 13-14 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3	11.50	30/3/2012	SHAUNA HELPS - WOLMERS
66	Girls 13-14 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3	23.07	1/4/2017	Kevona Davis - Edwin Allen
67	Girls 13-14 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3	52.52	2001	ANNEISHA MCLAUGHLIN - HOLMWOOD
68	Girls 13-14 800 Meter Run CLASS 3	2:09.60	2006	NATOYA GOULE - MANCHESTER
69	Girls 13-14 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3	4:20.20	1992	EVETTE TURNER - VERE TECHNICAL
70	Girls 13-14 80 Meter Hurdles CLASS 3	10.98	31/3/2017	Crystal Morrison - St. Jago
71	Girls 13-14 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 3	44.71	24/3/2018	Edwin Allen High - Edwin Allen S Myles, B Bridge, B Hall, T Clayton
72	Girls 13-14 High Jump CLASS 3	1.80m	22/3/2018	Shantae Foreman - Excelsior
73	Girls 13-14 Long Jump CLASS 3	6.06m	31/3/2012	SAMARA SPENCER - HYDEL
74	Girls 13-14 Discus Throw CLASS 3	42.28m	30/3/2012	PAUL-ANN GAYLE - EDWIN ALLEN
75	Girls 10-12 100 Meter Dash CLASS 4	11.75	15/3/2013	Kimone Shaw - St. Jago Hig
76	Girls 10-12 200 Meter Dash CLASS 4	23.72	1/4/2017	Brianna Lyston - St. Jago
77	Girls 10-12 70 Meter Hurdles CLASS 4	10.41	1/4/2017	Danae Nembhard - St. Jago
78	Girls 10-12 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 4	46.23	1/4/2017	St. Jago High - St. Jago
79	Girls 10-12 High Jump CLASS 4	1.67m	30/3/2012	SHIAN SALMON - HYDEL
80	Girls 10-12 Long Jump CLASS 4	5.52m	13/3/2008	OPAL JAMES - STETHS
81	Girls 13-19 3000 Meter Run OPEN	9:48.06	1992	EVETTE TURNER - VERE TECHNICAL
82	Girls 13-19 400 Meter Hurdles OPEN	55.78	23/3/2018	Shiann Salmon - Hydel
83	Girls 13-19 4x400 Meter Relay OPEN	3:30.51	16/3/2013	Vere Technical High - Vere Technic
84	Girls 13-19 1600 Sprint Medley OPEN	3:57.58	1/4/2017	Spaldings High - Spaldings
85	Girls 13-19 Triple Jump OPEN	13.52m	28/3/2007	KIMBERLY WILLIAMS - VERE TECHNICAL
86	Girls 13-19 Javelin Throw OPEN	47.85m	30/3/2007	TANESHA BLAIR - HOLMWOOD TECH
87	Girls 13-19 Heptathlon OPEN	5411	2008	SALCIA SLACK - HOLMWOOD TECH
87	Hept: #1 Girls 13-19 100 Meter Hurdles	14.17	23/3/2018	Ashanti Moore - Hydel
87	Hept: #2 Girls 13-19 High Jump	1.78m	23/3/2018	Thaila Wilson - VERE
87	Hept: #3 Girls 13-19 Shot Put	13.54m	18/3/2016	Janell Fullerton - St. Jago
87	Hept: #4 Girls 13-19 200 Meter Run	24.08	23/3/2018	Peter-gay Mckenzie - Edwin Allen
87	Hept: #5 Girls 13-19 Long Jump	5.43m	23/3/2018	Ashanti Moore - Hydel
87	Hept: #6 Girls 13-19 Javelin Throw	35.86m	31/3/2017	Judeen Aird - Petersfield
87	Hept: #7 Girls 13-19 800 Meter Run	2:24.77	31/3/2017	Jamila Alexander - Mannings
88	Girls 13-19 2000 Meter Steeplechase OPE	7:01.07	28/3/2012	Desreen Montaque - EDWIN ALLEN HIGH